

28.02.2022

Fresh suit for declaration, permanent injunction and recovery of Rs.3,50,000/- was received through e-filing portal of the Court on 15.02.2022. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Akash Rajawat, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to the defendant, on filing of PF/RC/Regd. Post/Approved Courier/Speed Post, for **07.06.2022**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.02.2022