

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Anikesh Rajput, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is fixed for filing of fresh address of defendant/further proceedings. It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that defendant is residing at the very same address and she is intentionally avoiding service and requests for issuance of *dasti* summons. Heard. Issue fresh summons to defendant on filing of PF returnable for the next date of hearing. At request, process be given *dasti*.

Be put up for service report of defendant on 21.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.08.2023

sk