

23.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld. counsel Sh. Anikesh Rajput.

Summons sent to defendant have come back unexecuted with the report that defendant is not available at the said address.

Plaintiff has moved an application u/O V Rule 20 CPC. Plaintiff seeks to serve defendant by way of substituted mode of service/publication.

Heard and perused the record. The application is allowed.

Let defendant be served by way of publication in newspaper 'Virat Vaibhav' on filing of PF. Publication charges be deposited directly with the newspapers agencies. Process be given dasti.

List for further proceedings on 07.03.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.12.2024