

CS 28/22

ARTI GAUTAM Vs. POOJA VERMA

05.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.  
None for defendant.

Summons sent to defendant has come back unexecuted.

Let fresh address of defendant be filed. On filing of fresh address, defendant be served again through all permissible modes, returnable for 18.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.08.2025